Decision No. 22524.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
Frank Munoz, A. Torrescano and C. )
Lagasphy, a copartnership doing )
business as Ray Transfer Company, }
to sell, and H.G. Ray, to purchase, )
an automobile freight service )
between San Diego and Tia Juana, )
California, and intermediate points. }

Application No. 14499.



BY THE COMMISSION:

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, H.G. Ray, in a verified statement dated May 26, 1930, and filed with the Commission on June 5, 1930, has declared that he is no longer operating an auto trucking service between San Diego and San Ysidro, having discontinued the service on April 1, 1928, now

Therefore, good cause appearing

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the operating right for said service heretofore acquired by said H.G. Ray under authority of Decision No. 19517, dated March 22, 1928, be and the same is hereby revoked and annulled, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that tariffs and time schedules covering said service filed with the Railroad Commission by said H.G. Ray be and the same are hereby canceled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 10 Hz day of June 1930.

Leon outself

COMMISSIONERS.